

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1607/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in CRLA No. 1547/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MADHURI
VERSUS
ANANDRAO
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In this matter, notice was issued as early as on March 16, 2007. As per office report, notice has already been served. The respondent, however, does not appear. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondent is a practising Advocate. He is aware of the proceedings pending in this Court and is deliberately not appearing.

In our opinion, ends of justice would be met if we issue fresh notice by making it returnable within three weeks. Over and above regular service, dasti service is permitted. Notice will also state that as to why the special leave petition should not be disposed of at that stage. If the respondent will not remain present, an appropriate final order will be passed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master