

ò

IT E M NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1607 /2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08 / 2 006 in CRL A No. 1547/ 2006  
of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT N A G P U R B E N C H)

M A D H U R I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A N A N D R A O

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P,permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M a n i s h P i t a l e , A d v . f o r

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she does not  
wish to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List for final disposal after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master